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Triton Early Bird Invitational 2019 - 8/19/2019

Blue River Cross Country Venue, Shelbyville,

Rankings

Event 2  Boys 5k Run CC
==================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Avg 1K     Finals  Points
==================================================================================
Green Results 5000 Run
  1 James, Jacob              12 Waldron                 3:31.6   17:38.04
  2 Weber, Aaron              12 Oldenburg Academy       3:52.9   19:24.22    1
  3 Kuntz, Tyler              11 Oldenburg Academy       3:53.8   19:28.55    2
  4 Anderson, Andrew          12 Greenwood Ch            3:58.6   19:52.78    3
  5 Newby, Trevor             10 South Decatur           4:08.3   20:41.39    4
  6 Trueblood, Ethan          11 Waldron                 4:10.5   20:52.07
  7 Mills, Cannon              9 Greenwood Ch            4:13.6   21:08.03    5
  8 Miller, Lucas              9 Greenwood Ch            4:13.8   21:08.55    6
  9 Harder, Owen              10 Greenwood Ch            4:17.3   21:26.42    7
 10 Keppel, Nickolas          10 South Decatur           4:19.0   21:34.60    8
 11 VanGorden, Kirk           11 Southwestern            4:21.5   21:47.38    9
 12 Wendling, Ethan           11 Southwestern            4:24.4   22:01.86   10
 13 Knecht, Lleyton           10 Oldenburg Academy       4:26.9   22:14.45   11
 14 Zigan, Nick               11 South Ripley            4:28.3   22:21.22   12
 15 Hooten, Hayden             9 South Ripley            4:29.9   22:29.43   13
 16 Haessig, Noah             12 Milan                   4:32.5   22:42.07
 17 Gorrell, Ryan              9 South Ripley            4:35.3   22:56.26   14
 18 Patterson, Devin          12 Greenwood Ch            4:37.6   23:07.88   15
 19 Cruse, Andrew             11 Greenwood Ch            4:40.5   23:22.19   16
 20 Diekhoff, Drew            10 Oldenburg Academy       4:40.9   23:24.54   17
 21 Bradley, Logan             9 South Ripley            4:41.3   23:26.06   18
 22 Deak, Drake               12 Morristown              4:46.0   23:49.57   19
 23 Carlton, Ryan             10 Morristown              4:50.1   24:10.30   20
 24 Platt, Logan              12 South Decatur           4:51.4   24:16.83   21
 25 Wolber, Carson            10 Oldenburg Academy       4:52.6   24:22.98   22
 26 Kissell, Dane              9 Southwestern            4:54.5   24:32.15   23
 27 Heile, Peter              11 Oldenburg Academy       4:59.4   24:56.64   24
 28 Oliver, Dustin            11 Waldron                 4:59.8   24:58.79
 29 Cornett, Jay              12 South Ripley            4:59.9   24:59.41   25
 30 Kalli, Chase               9 South Decatur           5:03.4   25:16.90   26
 31 Hamilton, Jack             9 South Decatur           5:13.2   26:05.61   27
 32 Poole, Zavier             10 Morristown              5:17.7   26:28.13   28
 33 Parker, Dalton            11 South Ripley            5:18.0   26:29.76   29
 34 Zigan, Tim                 9 South Ripley            5:27.1   27:15.06   30
 35 Reatherford, Cameron       9 South Ripley            5:27.5   27:17.53
 36 Clark, Elias              10 Southwestern            5:28.3   27:21.48   31
 37 Boyer, Cole               12 Greenwood Ch            5:29.4   27:26.77   32
 38 O'Dell, Elijah            11 Greenwood Ch            5:29.7   27:28.37
 39 Young, Parker             10 Edinburgh               5:34.6   27:52.76
 40 Franklin, Tanner          11 South Ripley            5:53.9   29:29.06
 41 Butcher, TJ               10 Morristown              6:06.0   30:29.99   33
 42 Burton, Landen            10 Edinburgh               6:12.7   31:03.33
 43 Jackson, Damian            9 South Decatur           6:18.5   31:32.14   34
 44 Griffin, Ryan             10 Southwestern            6:42.5   33:32.40   35
 45 Burris, Brayden           10 Morristown              7:11.2   35:56.01   36
 46 Rigdon, Jared             11 Milan                   7:21.8   36:48.67
 47 Lee, Raistlin             11 South Decatur           7:33.4   37:46.66   37
 48 Graves, Drew              11 Greenwood Ch            7:59.0   39:54.73
White Results 5000 Run
  1 Henkle, Brayden            9 Franklin Central        3:29.5   17:27.09    1
  2 Andry, Jackson            11 Franklin Central        3:33.7   17:48.39    2
  3 Hackler, Will             12 Franklin Central        3:34.8   17:53.64    3
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  4 Healey, Justin            11 Franklin Central        3:36.2   18:00.62    4
  5 Hargis, Drew              12 Franklin Community      3:38.1   18:10.47    5
  6 McCullough, Wyatt         12 Franklin Community      3:39.5   18:17.05    6
  7 Masih, Samuel             11 Franklin Central        3:40.4   18:22.04    7
  8 Coney, Joseph             11 Franklin Central        3:42.3   18:31.24    8
  9 Tucker, William           12 Franklin Community      3:42.6   18:32.68    9
 10 Lin, Andy                 11 Franklin Community      3:44.4   18:41.83   10
 11 Stanley, Kyle             10 Rushville Co            3:45.7   18:48.46   11
 12 Pheifer, Ethan            11 Franklin Community      3:48.0   18:59.66   12
 13 Campbell, Daniel          11 Eastern Hancock         3:48.7   19:03.09   13
 14 Farley, Aaron             10 Franklin Central        3:48.8   19:03.82   14
 15 McIntire, Dayton          11 Franklin Central        3:49.3   19:06.34
 16 Krodel, Caleb             11 Rushville Co            3:49.9   19:09.19   15
 17 Sells, Jack               12 Decatur Central         3:51.3   19:16.21   16
 18 Abshire, Jacob            11 Franklin Central        3:51.7   19:18.40
 19 McKinney, Spencer         11 Franklin Central        3:52.7   19:23.36
 20 Decker, Jonah             10 Franklin Central        3:54.7   19:33.20
 21 Hutt, Nick                11 Franklin Central        3:55.2   19:35.64
 22 Wachnicki, Nate           12 Decatur Central         3:55.2   19:35.91   17
 23 Capps, Zach               11 Franklin Central        3:55.6   19:37.86
 24 McDonald, Anthony         11 Franklin Community      3:56.4   19:41.89   18
 25 McCracken, Noah           11 Greenwood Community     3:57.1   19:45.39   19
 26 Young, Max                11 Franklin Central        3:57.6   19:47.93
 27 Templin, Grant            12 Franklin Central        3:59.1   19:55.37
 28 Stinson, Michael          12 Decatur Central         4:00.2   20:00.57   20
 29 Overman, Regan            12 Decatur Central         4:02.5   20:12.39   21
 30 Leal, Vincent             11 Franklin Central        4:03.2   20:15.81
 31 Gregor, Christopher       12 Franklin Community      4:03.9   20:19.51   22
 32 Weflen, Quinton            9 Franklin Central        4:04.9   20:24.16
 33 Devening, Riley           10 Decatur Central         4:05.0   20:24.70   23
 34 Alford, Keith             12 Greenwood Community     4:05.9   20:29.05   24
 35 Gugle, Jack               12 Franklin Central        4:06.9   20:34.44
 36 Dixon, Cole               12 Rushville Co            4:07.9   20:39.48   25
 37 Cochrane, Eli             12 Franklin Community      4:08.9   20:44.51
 38 Cummings, Lucas           12 Franklin Central        4:09.0   20:44.89
 39 Mason, Avry               12 Decatur Central         4:10.5   20:52.53   26
 40 Sterrett, Sam             11 Rushville Co            4:10.9   20:54.47   27
 41 Bradley, Jeremy           10 Franklin Central        4:11.3   20:56.22
 42 Watson, Conner            10 Greenwood Community     4:12.2   21:00.65   28
 43 Bacon, Keith              11 Rushville Co            4:13.0   21:05.02   29
 44 King, John                12 Rushville Co            4:13.3   21:06.34   30
 45 Meyer, C.J.               10 Greenwood Community     4:14.5   21:12.40   31
 46 Cadwell, Caleb            11 Franklin Community      4:16.6   21:22.57
 47 Cox, Owen                 11 Franklin Central        4:17.1   21:25.27
 48 Salafranca, Danny         11 Eastern Hancock         4:17.4   21:26.82   32
 49 Kidd, Garrett             10 Franklin Central        4:17.6   21:27.99
 50 Murphy, Ty                 9 Franklin Community      4:18.0   21:29.82
 51 Lawrence, Owen             9 Franklin Central        4:18.8   21:33.57
 52 Jackson, Eldon            10 Franklin Central        4:20.1   21:40.11
 53 Lohman, Evan              11 Franklin Central        4:20.4   21:41.59
 54 Bousman, Adam             11 Rushville Co            4:21.3   21:46.45   33
 55 Dyer, Trenton              9 Rushville Co            4:23.0   21:54.78
 56 Siddiqui, Zeeshan         10 Decatur Central         4:24.2   22:00.98   34
 57 Mills, Garrett            11 Franklin Community      4:24.7   22:03.18
 58 Brower, Nathan            10 Franklin Central        4:25.0   22:04.99
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 59 Geloff, Hunter            10 Greenwood Community     4:26.4   22:11.83   35
 60 Spegal, Andrew            12 Triton Central          4:26.8   22:14.03   36
 61 Williams, Evan            10 Decatur Central         4:28.2   22:20.61
 62 Henderson, Seth           10 Franklin Central        4:28.4   22:21.60
 63 Barada, Heath             11 Rushville Co            4:28.8   22:23.78
 64 Henry, Malachi            11 Franklin Community      4:29.8   22:28.74
 65 Doan, David               12 Franklin Community      4:29.9   22:29.08
 66 Tomamichel, Trent         12 Triton Central          4:30.1   22:30.21   37
 67 Zehrung, Demetri          10 Decatur Central         4:30.5   22:32.08
 68 Lackey, Owen               9 Franklin Central        4:32.1   22:40.46
 69 Parkhurst, Alex           10 Franklin Central        4:35.0   22:54.55
 70 Coykendall, BJ             9 Franklin Central        4:35.0   22:54.89
 71 McCauley, Elijah          11 Greenwood Community     4:36.4   23:01.90   38
 72 Williams, Aiden           10 Franklin Central        4:36.6   23:02.80
 73 Reid, Jonathan             9 Franklin Central        4:37.4   23:06.84
 74 Bickel, Jake              11 Franklin Central        4:38.9   23:14.21
 75 Corbin, Daniel             9 Franklin Central        4:39.5   23:17.39
 76 Baker, Jack               11 Triton Central          4:40.1   23:20.11   39
 77 Curtis, Jaxon              9 Franklin Central        4:40.3   23:21.07
 78 Small, Beckett            10 Franklin Community      4:41.4   23:26.90
 79 Forey, Alex                9 Franklin Central        4:42.0   23:29.88
 80 Tomamichel, Adam          12 Triton Central          4:44.0   23:39.80   40
 81 Haddock, Andrew            9 Franklin Community      4:44.7   23:43.13
 82 Sexton, Skyler            12 Eastern Hancock         4:45.3   23:46.26   41
 83 Gries, John                9 Greenwood Community     4:45.9   23:49.27   42
 84 Gugle, Joshua             10 Franklin Central        4:47.7   23:58.43
 85 Barker, Noah              10 Franklin Community      4:48.1   24:00.47
 86 McCartney, Luke           10 Eastern Hancock         4:49.1   24:05.46   43
 87 Terry, Blane               9 Franklin Community      4:50.5   24:12.49
 88 Rollings, Noah             9 Greenwood Community     4:53.5   24:27.09
 89 Davis, Troy                9 Franklin Central        4:55.4   24:36.57
 90 Crisafulli, Jaden          9 Franklin Community      4:56.6   24:42.85
 91 Sluder, Anderson          10 Greenwood Community     4:58.4   24:51.93
 92 Barnett, Zion             10 Franklin Community      4:59.6   24:57.94
 93 Reichel, Chris            12 Franklin Central        5:01.2   25:05.61
 94 Zehrung, Julian           10 Decatur Central         5:01.8   25:08.94
 95 Fiesel, Luke              10 Greenwood Community     5:02.2   25:10.69
 96 McCann, Ryan              10 Franklin Central        5:03.3   25:16.30
 97 Cassaday, Nick            10 Greenwood Community     5:04.1   25:20.44
 98 Helm, Davis               11 Triton Central          5:06.2   25:30.99   44
 99 Schindler, Ryan            9 Rushville Co            5:07.0   25:34.61
100 McDaniel, Nolan           10 Franklin Central        5:07.7   25:38.39
101 Burrows, Ehren            10 Decatur Central         5:12.8   26:03.91
102 Clark, Mason              12 Franklin Central        5:14.4   26:11.72
103 Surburg, Aaron            11 Eastern Hancock         5:17.6   26:27.74   45
104 Cornejo, Erick            11 Greenwood Community     5:21.8   26:48.99
105 Rand, Logan                9 Franklin Community      5:24.3   27:01.40
106 Coffman, William           9 Franklin Central        5:24.8   27:03.56
107 Hammond, Owen              9 Franklin Central        5:26.4   27:11.89
108 Evanoff, Van               9 Franklin Community      5:28.9   27:24.19
109 Stayte, Daniel            10 Franklin Community      5:34.4   27:51.99
110 Matthys, Caleb            10 Eastern Hancock         5:38.4   28:11.59   46
111 Waldschmidt, John         12 Greenwood Community     5:40.5   28:22.06
112 Ward, Peyton              10 Franklin Community      5:52.8   29:23.94
113 Reynolds, Carter          11 Greenwood Community     5:53.9   29:29.30
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114 Bear, Lucas               10 Triton Central          5:57.4   29:46.73   47
115 Daniel, Mason              9 Franklin Community      6:01.5   30:07.46
116 Reider, Ethan              9 Franklin Community      6:14.9   31:14.31
117 Cross, Brandon            10 Eastern Hancock         6:15.0   31:14.61   48
118 Tweedy, Mikey             10 Decatur Central         6:23.3   31:56.27
119 Worgess, Caleb             9 Greenwood Community     6:42.5   33:32.10
120 Elliott, Chris             9 Franklin Central        6:56.1   34:40.31
121 Messick, Matthew          10 Franklin Central        7:02.4   35:12.03

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
Green Results 5000 Run
   1 Greenwood Christian Acade    36    3    5    6    7   15   16   32
      Total Time:  1:46:43.66
         Average:    21:20.74
   2 Oldenburg Academy            53    1    2   11   17   22   24
      Total Time:  1:48:54.74
         Average:    21:46.95
   3 South Ripley                 82   12   13   14   18   25   29   30
      Total Time:  1:56:12.38
         Average:    23:14.48
   4 South Decatur                86    4    8   21   26   27   34   37
      Total Time:  1:57:55.33
         Average:    23:35.07
   5 Southwestern (Shelbyville   108    9   10   23   31   35
      Total Time:  2:09:15.27
         Average:    25:51.06
   6 Morristown                  136   19   20   28   33   36
      Total Time:  2:20:54.00
         Average:    28:10.80
White Results 5000 Run
   1 Franklin Central             17    1    2    3    4    7    8   14
      Total Time:  1:29:31.78
         Average:    17:54.36
   2 Franklin Community           42    5    6    9   10   12   18   22
      Total Time:  1:32:41.69
         Average:    18:32.34
   3 Decatur Central              97   16   17   20   21   23   26   34
      Total Time:  1:39:29.78
         Average:    19:53.96
   4 Rushville Consolidated      107   11   15   25   27   29   30   33
      Total Time:  1:40:36.62
         Average:    20:07.33
   5 Greenwood Community         137   19   24   28   31   35   38   42
      Total Time:  1:44:39.32
         Average:    20:55.87
   6 Eastern Hancock             174   13   32   41   43   45   46   48
      Total Time:  1:54:49.37
         Average:    22:57.88
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   7 Triton Central              196   36   37   39   40   44   47
      Total Time:  1:57:15.15
         Average:    23:27.03
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      Comp#  Name                            School                           Time Points
=========================================================================================
    1    80  Henkle, Brayden              9  Franklin Central             17:27.09      1
    2   317  James, Jacob                12  Waldron                      17:38.04
    3    56  Andry, Jackson              11  Franklin Central             17:48.39      2
    4    76  Hackler, Will               12  Franklin Central             17:53.64      3
    5    78  Healey, Justin              11  Franklin Central             18:00.62      4
    6   142  Hargis, Drew                12  Franklin Community           18:10.47      5
    7   145  McCullough, Wyatt           12  Franklin Community           18:17.05      6
    8    90  Masih, Samuel               11  Franklin Central             18:22.04      7
    9    63  Coney, Joseph               11  Franklin Central             18:31.24      8
   10   157  Tucker, William             12  Franklin Community           18:32.68      9
   11   144  Lin, Andy                   11  Franklin Community           18:41.83     10
   12   254  Stanley, Kyle               10  Rushville Consolidated       18:48.46     11
   13   150  Pheifer, Ethan              11  Franklin Community           18:59.66     12
   14    18  Campbell, Daniel            11  Eastern Hancock              19:03.09     13
   15    72  Farley, Aaron               10  Franklin Central             19:03.82     14
   16    93  McIntire, Dayton            11  Franklin Central             19:06.34
   17   252  Krodel, Caleb               11  Rushville Consolidated       19:09.19     15
   18     6  Sells, Jack                 12  Decatur Central              19:16.21     16
   19    55  Abshire, Jacob              11  Franklin Central             19:18.40
   20    94  McKinney, Spencer           11  Franklin Central             19:23.36
   21   236  Weber, Aaron                12  Oldenburg Academy            19:24.22      1
   22   234  Kuntz, Tyler                11  Oldenburg Academy            19:28.55      2
   23    70  Decker, Jonah               10  Franklin Central             19:33.20
   24    81  Hutt, Nick                  11  Franklin Central             19:35.64
   25    11  Wachnicki, Nate             12  Decatur Central              19:35.91     17
   26    60  Capps, Zach                 11  Franklin Central             19:37.86
   27   146  McDonald, Anthony           11  Franklin Community           19:41.89     18
   28   201  McCracken, Noah             11  Greenwood Community          19:45.39     19
   29   105  Young, Max                  11  Franklin Central             19:47.93
   30   169  Anderson, Andrew            12  Greenwood Christian Acade    19:52.78      3
   31   102  Templin, Grant              12  Franklin Central             19:55.37
   32     9  Stinson, Michael            12  Decatur Central              20:00.57     20
   33     5  Overman, Regan              12  Decatur Central              20:12.39     21
   34    88  Leal, Vincent               11  Franklin Central             20:15.81
   35   140  Gregor, Christopher         12  Franklin Community           20:19.51     22
   36   103  Weflen, Quinton              9  Franklin Central             20:24.16
   37     2  Devening, Riley             10  Decatur Central              20:24.70     23
   38   194  Alford, Keith               12  Greenwood Community          20:29.05     24
   39    74  Gugle, Jack                 12  Franklin Central             20:34.44
   40   249  Dixon, Cole                 12  Rushville Consolidated       20:39.48     25
   41   269  Newby, Trevor               10  South Decatur                20:41.39      4
   42   133  Cochrane, Eli               12  Franklin Community           20:44.51
   43    67  Cummings, Lucas             12  Franklin Central             20:44.89
   44   319  Trueblood, Ethan            11  Waldron                      20:52.07
   45     3  Mason, Avry                 12  Decatur Central              20:52.53     26
   46   255  Sterrett, Sam               11  Rushville Consolidated       20:54.47     27
   47    58  Bradley, Jeremy             10  Franklin Central             20:56.22
   48   208  Watson, Conner              10  Greenwood Community          21:00.65     28
   49   246  Bacon, Keith                11  Rushville Consolidated       21:05.02     29
   50   251  King, John                  12  Rushville Consolidated       21:06.34     30
   51   175  Mills, Cannon                9  Greenwood Christian Acade    21:08.03      5
   52   174  Miller, Lucas                9  Greenwood Christian Acade    21:08.55      6
   53   202  Meyer, C.J.                 10  Greenwood Community          21:12.40     31
   54   132  Cadwell, Caleb              11  Franklin Community           21:22.57



Alpha Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  6:26 PM  8/19/2019  Page 2

Triton Early Bird Invitational 2019 - 8/19/2019

Blue River Cross Country Venue, Shelbyville,

Rankings

....Boys 5k Run CC

   55    65  Cox, Owen                   11  Franklin Central             21:25.27
   56   173  Harder, Owen                10  Greenwood Christian Acade    21:26.42      7
   57    25  Salafranca, Danny           11  Eastern Hancock              21:26.82     32
   58    85  Kidd, Garrett               10  Franklin Central             21:27.99
   59   149  Murphy, Ty                   9  Franklin Community           21:29.82
   60    87  Lawrence, Owen               9  Franklin Central             21:33.57
   61   267  Keppel, Nickolas            10  South Decatur                21:34.60      8
   62    82  Jackson, Eldon              10  Franklin Central             21:40.11
   63    89  Lohman, Evan                11  Franklin Central             21:41.59
   64   248  Bousman, Adam               11  Rushville Consolidated       21:46.45     33
   65   301  VanGorden, Kirk             11  Southwestern (Shelbyville    21:47.38      9
   66   250  Dyer, Trenton                9  Rushville Consolidated       21:54.78
   67     8  Siddiqui, Zeeshan           10  Decatur Central              22:00.98     34
   68   303  Wendling, Ethan             11  Southwestern (Shelbyville    22:01.86     10
   69   148  Mills, Garrett              11  Franklin Community           22:03.18
   70    59  Brower, Nathan              10  Franklin Central             22:04.99
   71   198  Geloff, Hunter              10  Greenwood Community          22:11.83     35
   72   312  Spegal, Andrew              12  Triton Central               22:14.03     36
   73   233  Knecht, Lleyton             10  Oldenburg Academy            22:14.45     11
   74    12  Williams, Evan              10  Decatur Central              22:20.61
   75   287  Zigan, Nick                 11  South Ripley                 22:21.22     12
   76    79  Henderson, Seth             10  Franklin Central             22:21.60
   77   247  Barada, Heath               11  Rushville Consolidated       22:23.78
   78   143  Henry, Malachi              11  Franklin Community           22:28.74
   79   138  Doan, David                 12  Franklin Community           22:29.08
   80   284  Hooten, Hayden               9  South Ripley                 22:29.43     13
   81   315  Tomamichel, Trent           12  Triton Central               22:30.21     37
   82    13  Zehrung, Demetri            10  Decatur Central              22:32.08
   83    86  Lackey, Owen                 9  Franklin Central             22:40.46
   84   216  Haessig, Noah               12  Milan                        22:42.07
   85    97  Parkhurst, Alex             10  Franklin Central             22:54.55
   86    66  Coykendall, BJ               9  Franklin Central             22:54.89
   87   283  Gorrell, Ryan                9  South Ripley                 22:56.26     14
   88   200  McCauley, Elijah            11  Greenwood Community          23:01.90     38
   89   104  Williams, Aiden             10  Franklin Central             23:02.80
   90    99  Reid, Jonathan               9  Franklin Central             23:06.84
   91   177  Patterson, Devin            12  Greenwood Christian Acade    23:07.88     15
   92    57  Bickel, Jake                11  Franklin Central             23:14.21
   93    64  Corbin, Daniel               9  Franklin Central             23:17.39
   94   307  Baker, Jack                 11  Triton Central               23:20.11     39
   95    68  Curtis, Jaxon                9  Franklin Central             23:21.07
   96   171  Cruse, Andrew               11  Greenwood Christian Acade    23:22.19     16
   97   230  Diekhoff, Drew              10  Oldenburg Academy            23:24.54     17
   98   280  Bradley, Logan               9  South Ripley                 23:26.06     18
   99   153  Small, Beckett              10  Franklin Community           23:26.90
  100    73  Forey, Alex                  9  Franklin Central             23:29.88
  101   314  Tomamichel, Adam            12  Triton Central               23:39.80     40
  102   141  Haddock, Andrew              9  Franklin Community           23:43.13
  103    26  Sexton, Skyler              12  Eastern Hancock              23:46.26     41
  104   199  Gries, John                  9  Greenwood Community          23:49.27     42
  105   225  Deak, Drake                 12  Morristown                   23:49.57     19
  106    75  Gugle, Joshua               10  Franklin Central             23:58.43
  107   130  Barker, Noah                10  Franklin Community           24:00.47
  108    24  McCartney, Luke             10  Eastern Hancock              24:05.46     43
  109   224  Carlton, Ryan               10  Morristown                   24:10.30     20
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  110   156  Terry, Blane                 9  Franklin Community           24:12.49
  111   270  Platt, Logan                12  South Decatur                24:16.83     21
  112   237  Wolber, Carson              10  Oldenburg Academy            24:22.98     22
  113   204  Rollings, Noah               9  Greenwood Community          24:27.09
  114   299  Kissell, Dane                9  Southwestern (Shelbyville    24:32.15     23
  115    69  Davis, Troy                  9  Franklin Central             24:36.57
  116   134  Crisafulli, Jaden            9  Franklin Community           24:42.85
  117   205  Sluder, Anderson            10  Greenwood Community          24:51.93
  118   232  Heile, Peter                11  Oldenburg Academy            24:56.64     24
  119   131  Barnett, Zion               10  Franklin Community           24:57.94
  120   318  Oliver, Dustin              11  Waldron                      24:58.79
  121   281  Cornett, Jay                12  South Ripley                 24:59.41     25
  122    98  Reichel, Chris              12  Franklin Central             25:05.61
  123    14  Zehrung, Julian             10  Decatur Central              25:08.94
  124   197  Fiesel, Luke                10  Greenwood Community          25:10.69
  125    91  McCann, Ryan                10  Franklin Central             25:16.30
  126   266  Kalli, Chase                 9  South Decatur                25:16.90     26
  127   195  Cassaday, Nick              10  Greenwood Community          25:20.44
  128   310  Helm, Davis                 11  Triton Central               25:30.99     44
  129   253  Schindler, Ryan              9  Rushville Consolidated       25:34.61
  130    92  McDaniel, Nolan             10  Franklin Central             25:38.39
  131     1  Burrows, Ehren              10  Decatur Central              26:03.91
  132   264  Hamilton, Jack               9  South Decatur                26:05.61     27
  133    61  Clark, Mason                12  Franklin Central             26:11.72
  134    27  Surburg, Aaron              11  Eastern Hancock              26:27.74     45
  135   226  Poole, Zavier               10  Morristown                   26:28.13     28
  136   285  Parker, Dalton              11  South Ripley                 26:29.76     29
  137   196  Cornejo, Erick              11  Greenwood Community          26:48.99
  138   151  Rand, Logan                  9  Franklin Community           27:01.40
  139    62  Coffman, William             9  Franklin Central             27:03.56
  140    77  Hammond, Owen                9  Franklin Central             27:11.89
  141   288  Zigan, Tim                   9  South Ripley                 27:15.06     30
  142   286  Reatherford, Cameron         9  South Ripley                 27:17.53
  143   296  Clark, Elias                10  Southwestern (Shelbyville    27:21.48     31
  144   139  Evanoff, Van                 9  Franklin Community           27:24.19
  145   170  Boyer, Cole                 12  Greenwood Christian Acade    27:26.77     32
  146   176  O'Dell, Elijah              11  Greenwood Christian Acade    27:28.37
  147   154  Stayte, Daniel              10  Franklin Community           27:51.99
  148    34  Young, Parker               10  Edinburgh                    27:52.76
  149    23  Matthys, Caleb              10  Eastern Hancock              28:11.59     46
  150   207  Waldschmidt, John           12  Greenwood Community          28:22.06
  151   158  Ward, Peyton                10  Franklin Community           29:23.94
  152   282  Franklin, Tanner            11  South Ripley                 29:29.06
  153   203  Reynolds, Carter            11  Greenwood Community          29:29.30
  154   308  Bear, Lucas                 10  Triton Central               29:46.73     47
  155   136  Daniel, Mason                9  Franklin Community           30:07.46
  156   223  Butcher, TJ                 10  Morristown                   30:29.99     33
  157    33  Burton, Landen              10  Edinburgh                    31:03.33
  158   152  Reider, Ethan                9  Franklin Community           31:14.31
  159    19  Cross, Brandon              10  Eastern Hancock              31:14.61     48
  160   265  Jackson, Damian              9  South Decatur                31:32.14     34
  161    10  Tweedy, Mikey               10  Decatur Central              31:56.27
  162   209  Worgess, Caleb               9  Greenwood Community          33:32.10
  163   298  Griffin, Ryan               10  Southwestern (Shelbyville    33:32.40     35
  164    71  Elliott, Chris               9  Franklin Central             34:40.31
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  165    95  Messick, Matthew            10  Franklin Central             35:12.03
  166   222  Burris, Brayden             10  Morristown                   35:56.01     36
  167   217  Rigdon, Jared               11  Milan                        36:48.67
  168   268  Lee, Raistlin               11  South Decatur                37:46.66     37
  169   172  Graves, Drew                11  Greenwood Christian Acade    39:54.73
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Blue River Cross Country Venue, Shelbyville,

Rankings

Event 1  Girls 5k Run CC
==================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Avg 1K     Finals  Points
==================================================================================
Green Results 5000 Run
  1 Douglas, Madeline         11 Waldron                 4:10.2   20:50.90
  2 Nicholson, Lanie          10 South Ripley            4:46.5   23:52.46    1
  3 Campbell, Emily           10 South Ripley            4:55.6   24:37.74    2
  4 Kalli, Sierra             12 South Decatur           5:11.0   25:54.90    3
  5 Smith, Whitney            10 Greenwood Ch            5:16.2   26:20.93
  6 Clark, Morgan             12 Southwestern            5:22.1   26:50.38    4
  7 Murphy, Deborah           10 South Ripley            5:30.5   27:32.13    5
  8 Ralston, Ava              11 South Ripley            5:37.7   28:08.52    6
  9 Schlabach, Gracie         10 Southwestern            5:55.9   29:39.44    7
 10 Mangrum, Regan            12 Southwestern            6:06.4   30:31.65    8
 11 Goodin, Maggie            10 Southwestern            6:07.7   30:38.52    9
 12 Boilanger, Allison        11 South Decatur           6:12.2   31:00.56   10
 13 Young, Kara               10 South Ripley            6:26.9   32:14.43   11
 14 Flessner, Elizabeth        9 South Decatur           6:36.3   33:01.26   12
 15 Knowlton, Abbey           12 Milan                   6:36.5   33:02.37
 16 Hamilton, Claire          12 South Decatur           6:37.9   33:09.31   13
 17 Baltus, Addison            9 South Decatur           6:49.9   34:09.54   14
 18 Flood, Emily               9 South Ripley            6:57.2   34:45.66   15
 19 Storm, Victoria           12 South Decatur           7:02.9   35:14.06   16
 20 Myers, Ceira               9 Edinburgh               7:08.5   35:42.44
 21 Collins, Abigail           9 South Decatur           7:11.4   35:56.63   17
 22 Guffey, Alyssa            12 Morristown              7:24.9   37:04.26
 23 Einhaus, Grace            10 South Ripley            7:32.1   37:40.22   18
 24 McGuire, Ashtyn           10 Morristown              7:34.3   37:51.23
 25 Kissell, Karmen           12 Southwestern            7:38.6   38:12.58   19
 26 Browder, Brianna          12 South Decatur           7:39.6   38:18.00
 27 Britton, Cloee             9 Edinburgh               7:40.3   38:21.11
 28 Winn, Hannah               9 Greenwood Ch            7:41.2   38:25.94
 29 Funkhouser, Alyssa        10 Edinburgh               8:00.6   40:02.58
 30 Pile, Hannah               9 Edinburgh               8:01.1   40:05.34
 31 Drake, Jenna              10 Southwestern            8:18.5   41:32.43   20
 32 Waltz, Kaylin             10 Morristown              8:22.2   41:50.55
White Results 5000 Run
  1 Lacy, Lillian             11 Franklin Community      4:04.8   20:23.95    1
  2 Brinkruff, Audrey         11 Greenfield-Central      4:05.8   20:28.74    2
  3 Newton, Jenna             10 Franklin Community      4:09.7   20:48.27    3
  4 Farmer, Cami              10 Franklin Central        4:12.9   21:04.27    4
  5 Lawson, Brianna           11 Franklin Central        4:15.6   21:17.87    5
  6 Comastri, Audrey          12 Franklin Central        4:22.7   21:53.44    6
  7 Clements, Sydney          11 Franklin Community      4:34.7   22:53.32    7
  8 Coney, Anna                9 Franklin Central        4:37.6   23:07.95    8
  9 Keller, Olivia            10 Franklin Central        4:42.4   23:31.86    9
 10 Leininger, Ava            11 Greenwood Community     4:45.5   23:47.43   10
 11 Arruda, Julia             12 Greenwood Community     4:51.3   24:16.48   11
 12 Hardwick, Anya            12 Franklin Central        4:52.8   24:23.84   12
 13 Treibic, Eran              9 Franklin Community      4:57.9   24:49.37   13
 14 Wilson, Julia             10 Franklin Central        5:05.7   25:28.39   14
 15 Luse, Mallory              9 Franklin Community      5:07.0   25:34.62   15
 16 Crouch, Reagan             9 Greenfield-Central      5:08.2   25:40.68   16
 17 Wehr, Olivia               9 Rushville Co            5:09.5   25:47.11   17
 18 Kaster, Jenna              9 Franklin Community      5:09.6   25:47.86   18
 19 Watson, Mallory           12 Greenwood Community     5:12.7   26:03.06   19
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....Event 1  Girls 5k Run CC

 20 Adkins, Morgan            12 Rushville Co            5:14.5   26:12.49   20
 21 Kemple, Sofia              9 Rushville Co            5:19.2   26:36.01   21
 22 Norvell, Yanitza           9 Rushville Co            5:19.7   26:38.06   22
 23 Pinon, Selena             10 Greenwood Community     5:20.5   26:42.39   23
 24 Olston, Ruby              10 Greenwood Community     5:24.2   27:00.63   24
 25 McKinney, Savannah         9 Franklin Central        5:24.4   27:01.58
 26 Lin, Mina                 12 Franklin Community      5:24.4   27:01.98   25
 27 Tennell, Megan            12 Franklin Community      5:31.5   27:37.21
 28 Walls, Abby               11 Greenwood Community     5:39.3   28:16.19   26
 29 Tisdale, Amelia            9 Franklin Community      5:53.0   29:24.60
 30 Lacy, Allison              9 Franklin Community      5:53.2   29:26.00
 31 Wahl, Olivia               9 Greenfield-Central      5:56.9   29:44.54   27
 32 Sailo, Celia              10 Greenwood Community     5:57.4   29:46.89   28
 33 Tush, Cyndi                9 Rushville Co            5:58.9   29:54.23   29
 34 Woodburn, Ashlyn           9 Franklin Central        6:02.9   30:14.27
 35 Tierney, Ainsley           9 Franklin Central        6:04.1   30:20.18
 36 Graves, Charlize          10 Greenwood Community     6:09.5   30:47.18
 37 McGhee, Haley             11 Greenwood Community     6:10.3   30:51.28
 38 Wright, Emily             10 Greenfield-Central      6:11.2   30:55.78   30
 39 Cudworth, Josie           12 Rushville Co            6:11.5   30:57.27   31
 40 Sigler, Ella              10 Greenwood Community     6:13.4   31:06.87
 41 Gregory, Madison           9 Franklin Community      6:15.0   31:15.00
 42 DeRaedt, Riva             10 Greenwood Community     6:18.9   31:34.32
 43 Weber, Riley              12 Greenwood Community     6:19.0   31:34.63
 44 McDonald, Kaylie          10 Greenwood Community     6:21.2   31:45.69
 45 Moss, Olivia              12 Greenfield-Central      6:24.6   32:03.00   32
 46 Auger, Margaret           12 Franklin Community      6:29.0   32:25.02
 47 Cory, Amsi                 9 Franklin Community      6:30.8   32:33.80
 48 Leininger, Emma            9 Greenfield-Central      6:33.9   32:49.43   33
 49 Herbert, Abby             11 Rushville Co            6:41.1   33:25.22   34
 50 Valenzano, Gia            10 Greenfield-Central      6:41.5   33:27.09   35
 51 Bunday, Sierra            10 Franklin Community      6:41.6   33:27.82
 52 Lipsius, Alyssa           12 Franklin Community      6:46.5   33:52.38
 53 Crupe, Samantha            9 Rushville Co            6:56.9   34:44.07
 54 Phillips, Auden            9 Franklin Community      7:02.4   35:12.04
 55 Still, Audrey              9 Franklin Community      7:20.7   36:43.06
 56 Moss, Sophia               9 Greenfield-Central      7:34.0   37:49.59
 57 Demaree, Abigail           9 Franklin Community      7:59.4   39:56.74
 58 Bear, Brooke               9 Triton Central          8:07.9   40:39.09
 59 White, Jada               11 Franklin Community      8:17.2   41:25.93
 60 Karakus, Doga             10 Greenwood Community     8:20.1   41:40.18

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
Green Results 5000 Run
   1 South Ripley                 25    1    2    5    6   11   15   18
      Total Time:  2:16:25.28
         Average:    27:17.06



Alpha Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  7:06 PM  8/19/2019  Page 3

Triton Early Bird Invitational 2019 - 8/19/2019

Blue River Cross Country Venue, Shelbyville,

Rankings
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   2 Southwestern (Shelbyville    47    4    7    8    9   19   20
      Total Time:  2:35:52.57
         Average:    31:10.52
   3 South Decatur                52    3   10   12   13   14   16   17
      Total Time:  2:37:15.57
         Average:    31:27.12
White Results 5000 Run
   1 Franklin Central             32    4    5    6    8    9   12   14
      Total Time:  1:50:55.39
         Average:    22:11.08
   2 Franklin Community           39    1    3    7   13   15   18   25
      Total Time:  1:54:29.53
         Average:    22:53.91
   3 Greenwood Community          87   10   11   19   23   24   26   28
      Total Time:  2:07:49.99
         Average:    25:34.00
   4 Greenfield-Central          107    2   16   27   30   32   33   35
      Total Time:  2:18:52.74
         Average:    27:46.55
   5 Rushville Consolidated      109   17   20   21   22   29   31   34
      Total Time:  2:15:07.90
         Average:    27:01.58
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      Comp#  Name                            School                           Time Points
=========================================================================================
    1   117  Lacy, Lillian               11  Franklin Community           20:23.95      1
    2   159  Brinkruff, Audrey           11  Greenfield-Central           20:28.74      2
    3   121  Newton, Jenna               10  Franklin Community           20:48.27      3
    4   316  Douglas, Madeline           11  Waldron                      20:50.90
    5    41  Farmer, Cami                10  Franklin Central             21:04.27      4
    6    46  Lawson, Brianna             11  Franklin Central             21:17.87      5
    7    38  Comastri, Audrey            12  Franklin Central             21:53.44      6
    8   110  Clements, Sydney            11  Franklin Community           22:53.32      7
    9    39  Coney, Anna                  9  Franklin Central             23:07.95      8
   10    45  Keller, Olivia              10  Franklin Central             23:31.86      9
   11   184  Leininger, Ava              11  Greenwood Community          23:47.43     10
   12   277  Nicholson, Lanie            10  South Ripley                 23:52.46      1
   13   180  Arruda, Julia               12  Greenwood Community          24:16.48     11
   14    42  Hardwick, Anya              12  Franklin Central             24:23.84     12
   15   273  Campbell, Emily             10  South Ripley                 24:37.74      2
   16   127  Treibic, Eran                9  Franklin Community           24:49.37     13
   17    53  Wilson, Julia               10  Franklin Central             25:28.39     14
   18   120  Luse, Mallory                9  Franklin Community           25:34.62     15
   19   160  Crouch, Reagan               9  Greenfield-Central           25:40.68     16
   20   245  Wehr, Olivia                 9  Rushville Consolidated       25:47.11     17
   21   115  Kaster, Jenna                9  Franklin Community           25:47.86     18
   22   262  Kalli, Sierra               12  South Decatur                25:54.90      3
   23   192  Watson, Mallory             12  Greenwood Community          26:03.06     19
   24   238  Adkins, Morgan              12  Rushville Consolidated       26:12.49     20
   25   167  Smith, Whitney              10  Greenwood Christian Acade    26:20.93
   26   242  Kemple, Sofia                9  Rushville Consolidated       26:36.01     21
   27   243  Norvell, Yanitza             9  Rushville Consolidated       26:38.06     22
   28   188  Pinon, Selena               10  Greenwood Community          26:42.39     23
   29   289  Clark, Morgan               12  Southwestern (Shelbyville    26:50.38      4
   30   187  Olston, Ruby                10  Greenwood Community          27:00.63     24
   31    48  McKinney, Savannah           9  Franklin Central             27:01.58
   32   118  Lin, Mina                   12  Franklin Community           27:01.98     25
   33   276  Murphy, Deborah             10  South Ripley                 27:32.13      5
   34   125  Tennell, Megan              12  Franklin Community           27:37.21
   35   278  Ralston, Ava                11  South Ripley                 28:08.52      6
   36   191  Walls, Abby                 11  Greenwood Community          28:16.19     26
   37   126  Tisdale, Amelia              9  Franklin Community           29:24.60
   38   116  Lacy, Allison                9  Franklin Community           29:26.00
   39   295  Schlabach, Gracie           10  Southwestern (Shelbyville    29:39.44      7
   40   165  Wahl, Olivia                 9  Greenfield-Central           29:44.54     27
   41   189  Sailo, Celia                10  Greenwood Community          29:46.89     28
   42   244  Tush, Cyndi                  9  Rushville Consolidated       29:54.23     29
   43    54  Woodburn, Ashlyn             9  Franklin Central             30:14.27
   44    52  Tierney, Ainsley             9  Franklin Central             30:20.18
   45   293  Mangrum, Regan              12  Southwestern (Shelbyville    30:31.65      8
   46   291  Goodin, Maggie              10  Southwestern (Shelbyville    30:38.52      9
   47   182  Graves, Charlize            10  Greenwood Community          30:47.18
   48   186  McGhee, Haley               11  Greenwood Community          30:51.28
   49   166  Wright, Emily               10  Greenfield-Central           30:55.78     30
   50   240  Cudworth, Josie             12  Rushville Consolidated       30:57.27     31
   51   257  Boilanger, Allison          11  South Decatur                31:00.56     10
   52   190  Sigler, Ella                10  Greenwood Community          31:06.87
   53   113  Gregory, Madison             9  Franklin Community           31:15.00
   54   181  DeRaedt, Riva               10  Greenwood Community          31:34.32
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   55   193  Weber, Riley                12  Greenwood Community          31:34.63
   56   185  McDonald, Kaylie            10  Greenwood Community          31:45.69
   57   162  Moss, Olivia                12  Greenfield-Central           32:03.00     32
   58   279  Young, Kara                 10  South Ripley                 32:14.43     11
   59   106  Auger, Margaret             12  Franklin Community           32:25.02
   60   111  Cory, Amsi                   9  Franklin Community           32:33.80
   61   161  Leininger, Emma              9  Greenfield-Central           32:49.43     33
   62   260  Flessner, Elizabeth          9  South Decatur                33:01.26     12
   63   213  Knowlton, Abbey             12  Milan                        33:02.37
   64   261  Hamilton, Claire            12  South Decatur                33:09.31     13
   65   241  Herbert, Abby               11  Rushville Consolidated       33:25.22     34
   66   164  Valenzano, Gia              10  Greenfield-Central           33:27.09     35
   67   109  Bunday, Sierra              10  Franklin Community           33:27.82
   68   119  Lipsius, Alyssa             12  Franklin Community           33:52.38
   69   256  Baltus, Addison              9  South Decatur                34:09.54     14
   70   239  Crupe, Samantha              9  Rushville Consolidated       34:44.07
   71   275  Flood, Emily                 9  South Ripley                 34:45.66     15
   72   123  Phillips, Auden              9  Franklin Community           35:12.04
   73   263  Storm, Victoria             12  South Decatur                35:14.06     16
   74    30  Myers, Ceira                 9  Edinburgh                    35:42.44
   75   259  Collins, Abigail             9  South Decatur                35:56.63     17
   76   124  Still, Audrey                9  Franklin Community           36:43.06
   77   219  Guffey, Alyssa              12  Morristown                   37:04.26
   78   274  Einhaus, Grace              10  South Ripley                 37:40.22     18
   79   163  Moss, Sophia                 9  Greenfield-Central           37:49.59
   80   220  McGuire, Ashtyn             10  Morristown                   37:51.23
   81   292  Kissell, Karmen             12  Southwestern (Shelbyville    38:12.58     19
   82   258  Browder, Brianna            12  South Decatur                38:18.00
   83    28  Britton, Cloee               9  Edinburgh                    38:21.11
   84   168  Winn, Hannah                 9  Greenwood Christian Acade    38:25.94
   85   112  Demaree, Abigail             9  Franklin Community           39:56.74
   86    29  Funkhouser, Alyssa          10  Edinburgh                    40:02.58
   87    31  Pile, Hannah                 9  Edinburgh                    40:05.34
   88   304  Bear, Brooke                 9  Triton Central               40:39.09
   89   128  White, Jada                 11  Franklin Community           41:25.93
   90   290  Drake, Jenna                10  Southwestern (Shelbyville    41:32.43     20
   91   183  Karakus, Doga               10  Greenwood Community          41:40.18
   92   221  Waltz, Kaylin               10  Morristown                   41:50.55
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